Course
Classification

Course Description

C3
C4
C5
C6

c7

Lecture Composition,
Counseling, or Case Study
Lecture Recitation
Seminar
Seminar Clinical
Demonstration
Fine Arts & Science Activity

Typical Example and Comments

Business, Education, English and Psychology courses with
writing, counseling or case studies
Any discipline where discussion is primary activity
Any discipline with seminar method
Nursing and Psychology clinical process or education involving
individual testing

COURSE CLASSIFICATION — C/S NUMBERS DEFINITIONS

Weighted

1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

or Course

e

Normal

40
30
25
15 GD-20 LD/UD

10 UD/GD-20 LD



S Classified Courses

This category involves direct one-on-one faculty supervision of students for student teaching, field work experience, studio instruction, thesis and projects by
arrangement. Workload credit is earned per student enrollment independent of the course’s unit value. The average amount of faculty time per student includes
faculty preparation, evaluation, travel, and liaison with agencies when necessary. Courses are scheduled as TBA with no assigned facility.

Contact WTU per Normal
Classification Hours Description Typical Example and Comments Student Enroliment
S23 3 hrs/week Social Work Supervision Graduate Level Social Work only 1.00 12
S24 2 hrs/week Practice Teaching Undergraduate — All disciplines 0.66 18
S25 1% hrs/week Practice Teaching, Thesis, Projects Undergraduate Practice Teaching, Graduate Public
School Nursing — Graduate all disciplines 0.48 25
S36 1 hriweek Independent Study, Field Work, Studio Instruction, Undergraduate — all disciplines
Supervised Activities 0.33 36

S48 ¥ hriweek Independent Study, Studio, Supervised Activities Undergraduate — all disciplines 0.25 48



